

**SEC. II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 24473 of 2014

(Application for bail)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 309 OF 2011

M. SHANTHI

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE REP INSPECTOR POLICE

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's order dated 31st January, 2011. Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete, Sole respondent (State) is represented through Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate. Original Records of the High Court as well as Trial Court have been received.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed fresh application for bail and the same is registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 24473 of 2014 and tagged with appeal paper books.

The application for bail in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, Advocate
2. Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/hs