

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 24473/2014 in Criminal Appeal

No(s).

309/2011

M.SHANTHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP INSPECTOR POLICE

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 01/04/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. P. N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,AAG  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.  
Ms. J. Janani,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dalal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we deem it proper to direct the constitution of a Board of experts by the Director, Institute of Mental Health, Chennai, with a view to assessing the medical condition of the the accused-Ramesh @ Ramesh

Babu. The report of the Medical Board so constituted shall reach this Court expeditiously but not later than two months from the date a copy of this order is received by the Director of the Institute, mentioned above.

Signature Not Verified

Post after the report is received.

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2015.04.07  
17:07:16 IST  
Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER