

**SEC. IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 24473 OF 2014**

(Application for bail)

**IN**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 309 OF 2011**

**M. SHANTHI**

**...APPELLANT(S)**

**VERSUS**

**STATE REP INSPECTOR POLICE**

**...RESPONDENT(S)**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application for bail above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court with office report dated 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 on 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Heard.**

**The Medical Board constituted by this Court has submitted a report. Learned counsel for the parties may examine the same and make their submissions before the next date of hearing.**

**Post application (CrI.M.P. No.24473 of 2014) on Tuesday, the 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2015."**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has inspected the medical report, but he has not filed any submission, so far.

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is already complete.

The application in the matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED this the 12<sup>th</sup> Day of September, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

1. Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, Advocate
2. Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

C3/pa