

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 24473/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 309/2011

M.SHANTHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP INSPECTOR POLICE

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 14/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dalal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint requests of learned counsel for the parties,
post after Dusshera Vacation.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.10.14
16:07:25 IST
Reason: