

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 24473 OF 2014

(Application for bail)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 309 OF 2011

M. SHANTHI

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE REP INSPECTOR POLICE

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The application for bail above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th October, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, post after Dusshera Vacation."

It is submitted that hand written affidavit with application for filing additional affidavit has been received by post from R.M. Ramesh Babu, son of the appellant, requesting therein to consider his case once again and award a stay on sentence. Copy of the same is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has filed a letter dated 26th October, 2015 stating therein that appellant has requested for withdrawal of his appearance and he is no more counsel in the above-mentioned matter. Copy of letter dated 26th October, 2015 is also enclosed herewith.

The application in the matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th Day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, Advocate
2. Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa