

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. No.24473/2014 in Criminal Appeal No.309/2011

M.SHANTHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP INSPECTOR POLICE

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 22/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, Adv.  
Mr. V. Elanchezhaiyau, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Ms. Nithya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CRL.M.P. No.24473/2014 for grant of bail to the son of the  
appellant is rejected.

Hearing of the main appeal is expedited.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master