

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.136953/2017 in Criminal Appeal No.309/2011

M.SHANTHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No.136953/2017 FOR BAIL IS TO BE LISTED)

Date : 12-03-2018 The application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mrs. Sujatha Bayadhi, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the appellant seeking adjournment as he is unwell and undergoing treatment, put up after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR