

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 136953/2017 in Criminal Appeal No. 309/2011

M.SHANTHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(IA No.136953/2017 - FOR BAIL)

Date : 28-03-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, Adv.
Mr. Nasim Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Jawaid Hussain, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Dubey, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the son of the appellant, Ramesh *alias* Ramesh Babu has already undergone more than 10 years of imprisonment, the remaining sentence awarded to him is suspended during the pendency of this appeal. Ramesh *alias* Ramesh Babu shall be released on bail in Session Case No. 285/2007 on the terms and conditions that can be imposed by the trial Court.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER