

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NO. 167249 OF 2018

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 309 OF 2011

M.SHANTHI

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

THE STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellant that the appeal has become infructuous and seeks permission to withdraw this appeal.

Permission is granted.

Crl.M.P. No. 167249 of 2018 is allowed and the appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

New Delhi,
Dated: 14th December, 2018.

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 309/2011

M.SHANTHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 167249/2018-Withdrawal of case/application)

Date : 14-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. A.Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. Y.Willian Vinoth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)